Y

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Doc#. 1702747037 Fee: $56.00

Lend i ng Database Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
PI'Og ram Date: 01/27/2017 09:43 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage F:aid
800-532-8785

Theproperty|dent|f|edas e

Address:
Street: 2232 HIGHLAND AVE

Street line 2:
City: BERWIN State: IL ZIP Code: 60402

Lender FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY

Borrower: ALDO SALINAS AND MARIA SALINAS

Loan/ Mortgage Amount: $206,896.98

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requireinzats of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 8413F804-DC02-4FAE-85DA-B151EC616916 Execution date: 1/18/2017




1702747037 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Top intentionally left blank.

EIETH THIRD BANK
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modificatizn-Agreement (the "Agreement") is made on 1/1/2017, between ALDO SALINAS and MARIA
SALINAS ("Borrowei{s;Vand Fifth Third Mortgage Company {"Lender").

The parties recite and declare hut:

a. Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrower(s), dated 10/15/2009 principal sum of Two Hundred Nineteen
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Twa Dolrs.and Zero Cents ($219,592.00) together with interest thereon at a fixed
rate more fully set forth therein {the "No.e")

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrumer bearing the same date (the "Security Instrument") that is recorded in
the office of the COOK County Recorder's Office i Book or Liber and/or Instrument Number
0930026136, at Page(s) , which covers and is no»+ = lien on the property whose street address is 2232
HIGHLAND AVE, BERWYN, IL 60402 (the "Property™), and is further described in the Security Instrument and on
Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

c. Borrower(s) i/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Propercy. on which the Security Instrument is a valid
lien, There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security [nstruriest.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and othar good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree ihat, potwithstanding anything contained
in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

1. The amount payable under the Note as of 1/1/2017 (the "Unpaid Balance"} is Twe t undced Six Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety Six Doliars and Ninety Eight Cents (8206,896.98).

2, Borrawer(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus in(zrest thereon to the
arder of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at a modified yeany raie of 3.500%
from 1/1/2017. Borrower further agrees to pay to the order of Lender the Deferred Interest on the Mafity Date.

The parties also agree and acknowledge that as of 1/1/2017 the monthly payment of principal and interest dus under
the Note is Nine Fundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Six Cents (8929.06). Borrower(s) will begin making monthly
payments In this amount on 2/1/2017, and will continue to do so thereafier on the same day of each succeeding
month until the Maturity Date as outlined in the original Note and Security [nstrument, Borrower(s) acknowledges
that the Note, as modified, is not payable in instatlments of equal amounts.

If on the Maturity Date of 1/1/2047, Borrower(s) still awes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this agreement, Borrower(s) will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. [fa financial hardship
continues at this time, Borrower(s) may request a re-evaluation to determine if further modifications can be made,

Fifth Thicd and Fifth Third Bank are ragislered service marks of Fifth Third Bancorp. Member FDIC. Montgage products olfered .@
by Fifth Third Morigage Company and Fifih Third Mortgage-M1. L.L.C. Equa! Housing Lender —
Modification Agreement FHA - Acct: **"**6432 ficge 1 of 3



1702747037 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments to Fifth Third Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 630412, Cincinnati,
OH 45263, or at such other place as Lender requires.

3. If all or part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrowet(s)
is sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) is/are not a natural person(s)} without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

4, Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreements to make al] payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
paymerits that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Borrower(s) understand and agree that:

a. All the righis 7« remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to default in
the making of payniris under the Security Instrument shatl elso apply to default in the making of the modified
payments hereundcr.

b. All covenants, agreements; stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security Instrument shall be
and remain in full force and ef'eci, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowers® abligations or liabilities
under the Note and Security Instrurient shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair, diminisk, or affect any of Lenders’ rights under or remedies on the Note and Security
Instruments, whether such rights or remed:és arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to
which Lender is presently entitled agains\ any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are express'y r.served by Lender.

¢. Borrowers are presently in default under the terms o the Note and Security [nstrument.

d. Borrowers have no right of set-off or counterclaim, 0. any defense to the obtligations of the Nale or Security
Instrument. '

e. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to b sitisfaction or release in whole or in part of the
Note or Security Instrument.

f. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreenent, including recording fees, title
examination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrowers and shall be x=rurid by the Security Instrument,
unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

g. Borrowers agree to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be riecrssaiy or reguired to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and aceepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executers, administrators, and assigns of the Bortowers,

6. Nothing in this Agresment shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole‘orin part of
the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note zad 3ecurity
Instrument will remain in full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s} and Lender will be bound ty, 2nd
comply with, all of the terms and provisicns thereof, as amended by this Agresment.

Fifth Thitd and Fifih Third Bank are registered service marks of Fifth Third Bencorp, Member FBIC. Mortgage products offcred @.
by Fifth Third Morigage Company und Filth Third Mangoge-ML. L.L.C, Equal Housing Lender L
Modification Agrecment FHA « Acct: ***4*6432

[uanias

fage 2 of 3

=



1702747037 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

borrowers, endg; guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note and Security

4

Y SAL]%
./
AR

U LINAS -~€6-borrgwer

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
— ]
STATE OF -ol///l"’b 5 ~, COUNTY OF M(—

Before me a Nrary Public inand for said County and State personally appeared ALDO SALINAS and MARIA ;
isfare persoraliy Laown lo me or have produced driver’s license identification and who did take an oath and who exgtuied ihe
foregoing convevanke to Fifth Third Mortgage Company and severally acknowiedged the execution thereof to be his/he
and deed for the uz2s 81d purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEKESE hfa{e hereunto affixed my name and official senffri4E, S mc%f
» \
A Dorene Chelg;y
Notary Public Notary Public, Stats of lllinois
My Commission Expifesed =9 = Caok County

My Commisslon Expires Feb, 5, 2020
UG GCHESHGIRGD
l)ﬂN0| WEI’I’I«; EFi!iQ\’l_) Iﬂlﬁ [‘IEFi FQEFI' H THI S

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Melissa Jones

Officer (e

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON ss.

Befare me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personill s azpaared Fifth Third Morigage Company by
: \ its Off1 CER . (e fdix iehsal who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that she/he did read the same and did sign the foregoing insturier.t and that the same is her/his free act and deed
and the free act and deed of Fifth Third Mortgage Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREQCF, | have hereunta aﬁ'mf may name and official seal ﬂ]is&?}_ fay of ’/[ IQMLLMZ , 20 ﬂ .

Notary Public
My Commission Expires__Q1 \n | Q\‘ a1\

T

\ 4,
..\\“" P‘ S 6:"»‘,’

i '

Iu‘".‘o “
‘.é'é ",“ g “ia
> Shasta Taber "
S *%  Notary Public, Slate of Ohio
z m}" § My Commission Expires 01-12-2021
“%’rl:q - L ‘u““: .
m'tfu,. n ""9 "Fm\‘?ml

Fifth Third und Fifth Third Bank are registered scrvice marks ol Fifth Third Buneorp, Member FDIC, Marigage peoducts offered @
by Fifth Thicd Mortgoge Company and Eifth Third Marigage-MI. L.L.C. Equal Housing Lender =
tModification Agreement FHA - Acct: *****6431 FE'gea of 3



1702747037 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A {L eqal Description)

THE SOUTH 30 FEET UF THE NORTH 60 FEET OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 7 AND 8 IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF THE NURTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT ¥, ILLINGIS.




